

CIN : L74999DL2003GOI118633



RVNL/SECY/STEX/2019

9th August, 2019

| | |
|--|--|
| BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trade Wing, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400001 Scrip Code: 542649 | National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 Scrip Code: RVNL |
|--|--|

Sub: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2019

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a copy of unaudited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) of Rail Vikas Nigam Limited for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019, as published in Newspapers (English & Hindi).

This is for your Information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For Rail Vikas Nigam Limited



Kalpna
9/8/19
(Kalpana Dubey)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. F7396

Encl: As above

CIPET : Centre for Skilling & Technical Support (CSTS)
 Dept. of Chemicals & Petrochemicals, Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, Govt. of India
 G-Sector, Govindpuram Ind. Area, J.K. Road, Bhopal
 Phone : 0731-4220406; Mobile: 9972300441, 9809955092
 E-mail: cspet.bhopal@gmail.com; Website: www.cipet.gov.in

Notice Inviting E-Tender (NIT)
 Central Institute of Plastics Engineering & Technology (CIPET), a premier National Institute under Department of Chemicals & Petrochemicals, Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, Govt. of India is in process to procure Livories for Male & Female Staff of CIPET Centres across the country. In this connection, E-Tender is invited from reputed Manufacturer & Firms for "Design, Stitch and Supply of Male Livories - Full Sleeve Shirt, Trousers, Leather Belt, Formal Leather Shoes & Cotton Socks" for all CIPET centres (Approx. 1000) Sets across the country. Interested Manufacturer & Firms may visit our website www.cipet.gov.in for further details.
 The last date for online submission of e-Tender: 26.08.2019
 CIPET/PL/Admn./M&E/UK/19/20 - Principal Director

Syndicate Bank
 General Administration Department, Corporate Office
 Gandhinagar, Bengaluru-560009. Ph. 086-22267345, Fax 086-22353701

TENDER NOTICE
 Syndicate Bank invites sealed tenders from original equipment manufacturers for Rate contract for supply, installation, testing, commissioning of Air Conditioners to various branches/offices of the Bank all over India. The terms & conditions and other details are available in our website www.syndicatebank.in. The last date for submission of tenders is 28.08.2019 by 3 PM. Applicants are requested to refer the website for any modifications/changes/Corrigendum to this notice. No other advertisement will be released in the newspaper in this regard. The Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals without assigning any reason whatsoever.
 Date: 06.08.2019
 Place: Bengaluru
 Sd/-
 General Manager (GAD)

Radico
CRAFTING A SUCCESSFUL LEGACY THROUGH PASSION AND DEDICATION

Radico Khaitan Limited
 Registered Office : Bareilly Road, Rampur-244 901 (U.P.)
 Tel. No.0595-2350601/2, 2351703 Fax No.0595-2350009
 Email : info@radico.co.in Web : www.radico.khaitan.com
 CIN: L26941UP1983PLC02728

SHIVAM AUTOTECH LIMITED
 CIN: L34300HR2005PLC081531
 Registered Office: 10, 1st Floor, Tower-A, Emaar Digital Greens, Sector-61, Golf Course Extension Road, Gurugram, Haryana-122102
 Tel: 0124-4698700; Fax: 0124-4698798
 Email id: info@shivamautotech.com; Website: www.shivamautotech.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019
 (Rs. in Lacs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended 30.06.2019 (Reviewed) | Quarter ended 30.06.2018 (Un Audited) | Year Ended 31-03-2019 (Audited) |
|---------|--|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| 1. | Total income from operations (Net) | 17,394.43 | 15,501.59 | 63,695.15 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (542.03) | 322.94 | (1,369.76) |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (542.03) | 322.94 | (1,369.76) |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (842.08) | 241.49 | (1,821.45) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | (843.49) | 245.54 | (1,827.09) |
| 6. | Equity share capital | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 7. | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | 15,267.70 |
| 8. | Earning per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) for continuing and discontinued operation | (0.84) | 0.24 | (1.82) |

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also at company's website www.shivamautotech.com.
 2. Post the applicability of Goods and Service Tax (GST) with effect from 1st July 2017, revenue from operations are disclosed net of GST. Accordingly the revenue from operations are disclosed net of GST. Accordingly the revenue from operations for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 are not comparable with the previous periods presented in the results.

For and behalf of Board of Directors of
Shivam Autotech Limited
 Sd/-
Neeraj Munjal
 Managing Director

Place : Gurugram
 Date : August 08, 2019
 Website : www.shivamautotech.com

Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2019
 (₹ In lakhs) (Except EPS)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited) |
|---------|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| 1. | Total income from Operations | 268,039.65 | 211,801.03 | 807,129.02 |
| 2. | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 8,237.08 | 7,281.80 | 28,570.93 |
| 3. | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 8,237.08 | 7,281.80 | 28,570.93 |
| 4. | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 5,476.70 | 4,737.26 | 18,806.46 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)) | 5,456.37 | 4,696.60 | 18,734.55 |
| 6. | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.2/- each) | 2668.19 | 2666.15 | 2668.19 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | 128,826.10 |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.2/- each) (not annualised) | | | |
| | Basic: | 4.11 | 3.55 | 14.10 |
| | Diluted: | 4.11 | 3.55 | 14.08 |

Notes:
 1. The unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8th August 2019. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
 2. The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.radico.khaitan.com, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com
 3. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
Dr. Lalit Khaitan
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN No. 00238222

New Delhi 8th August 2019
 9.3% y-o-y EBITDA
 16.2% y-o-y Total comprehensive Income
 23.8% y-o-y Net Revenue from Operations

MAGIC MOMENTS, MORPHEUS, MAGIC MOVIES, VERVE, ELECTRA, REGAL TALONS, RAMPUR, Admittal

EIL
 A Navitas Company

Energising the Nation's Growth with Mega Projects

EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2019
 (₹ In Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | CONSOLIDATED | |
|---------|--|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| | | QUARTER ENDED 30-Jun-19 (Unaudited) | YEAR ENDED 30-Jun-19 (Audited) | QUARTER ENDED 30-Jun-19 (Unaudited) | YEAR ENDED 30-Jun-19 (Audited) |
| 1. | Revenue from operations | 73,490.08 | 57,332.08 | 2,44,433.85 | 74,296.07 |
| 2. | Other Income | 5,828.80 | 5,219.65 | 22,508.09 | 5,625.53 |
| 3. | Total Income | 79,318.88 | 62,551.73 | 2,66,941.94 | 80,191.60 |
| 4. | Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 18,171.09 | 13,283.46 | 56,750.62 | 19,418.40 |
| 5. | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 18,171.09 | 13,283.46 | 56,750.62 | 19,418.40 |
| 6. | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 12,410.06 | 8,662.48 | 37,007.02 | 12,572.91 |
| 7. | Share of Profit/(Loss) in Joint Venture Entities | - | - | (4.88) | (11.04) |
| 8. | Profit for the period | 12,410.06 | 8,662.48 | 37,007.02 | 12,572.91 |
| 9. | Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 12,328.63 | 8,710.16 | 36,849.27 | 12,492.47 |
| 10. | Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 5/-) | 31,595.58 | 31,595.58 | 31,595.58 | 31,595.58 |
| 11. | Other Equity | - | 1,95,988.94 | - | 2,03,118.25 |
| 12. | Earning Per Share (EPS) (₹ per share of ₹ 5/- each) | | | | |
| | i) Basic & diluted EPS before Extraordinary items in ₹ | 1.96 | 1.37 | 5.86 | 1.99 |
| | ii) Basic & diluted EPS after Extraordinary items in ₹ | 1.96 | 1.37 | 5.86 | 1.99 |

NOTES:
 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 8th August, 2019.
 2) The Auditors of the Company have carried out 'Limited Review' of the above financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019.
 3) These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereunder.
 4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites and www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company Website: www.engineersindia.com.

By Order of the Board
 For Engineers India Limited
 Sd/-
 (Sunil Bhatia)
 Director (Finance)
 DIN: 03259918

Place: New Delhi,
 Dated: 8th August, 2019

ENGINEERS INDIA LIMITED
 (A Govt. of India Undertaking)
 Regd. Office: Engineers India Bhavan, 1, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066; Telephone: 011- 26762121
 E-mail: eil.mktg@eil.co.in; Website: www.engineersindia.com; CIN: L74899DL1965OI004352

रेल विकास निगम लिमिटेड
Rail Vikas Nigam Limited
 (A Government of India Enterprise)

RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED
 (A Govt. of India Enterprise)
 Registered office: 1st Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, R. K. Puram, New Delhi, South Delhi - 110066
 CIN: L74999DL2003GOI118633, Email: investors@rvnl.org

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019
 (₹ in lakhs except EPS)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited) | Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited) |
| 1. | Revenue from Operations | 2,84,564.15 | 10,06,007.06 | 1,85,030.57 | 2,84,564.15 | 10,06,668.13 | 1,85,030.57 |
| 2. | Other Income | 5,267.99 | 27,263.21 | 6,209.80 | 5,270.75 | 27,274.19 | 6,212.50 |
| 3. | Total Income | 2,89,832.14 | 10,33,270.27 | 1,91,240.37 | 2,89,834.90 | 10,34,142.32 | 1,91,243.07 |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items) | 19,618.95 | 74,588.90 | 13,795.74 | 19,620.85 | 74,593.92 | 13,797.71 |
| 5. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items) | 19,618.95 | 75,831.25 | 13,795.74 | 22,830.75 | 85,698.26 | 19,889.97 |
| 6. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprehensive profit/ (loss) and other comprehensive income for the period) | 14,863.06 | 60,504.46 | 10,927.93 | 18,074.37 | 70,370.31 | 16,822.16 |
| 7. | Equity Share Capital | 2,08,502.01 | 2,08,502.01 | 2,08,502.01 | 2,08,502.01 | 2,08,502.01 | 2,08,502.01 |
| 8. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | - | 1,65,373.48 | - | - | 2,31,054.84 | - |
| 9. | Earning per share | | | | | | |
| | Basic | 0.72 | 2.91 | 0.52 | 0.87 | 3.38 | 0.81 |
| | Diluted | 0.72 | 2.91 | 0.52 | 0.87 | 3.38 | 0.81 |

Notes:
 1) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th August, 2019. As required under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of the above financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019.
 2) The Company has adopted Ind AS-116 Leases effective from 01 April, 2019. Resulting in impact in the financial results of current period is an increase of ₹ 179.87 lakhs and ₹ 101.67 Lakhs in depreciation for the right to use assets and finance cost on lease liability respectively and decrease in lease rent cost of ₹ 49.27 Lakhs.
 3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The complete format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.rvnl.org.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
(Pradeep Gaur)
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 07243986

Place : New Delhi
 Dated : 08.08.2019

